

## State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts Assam Administrative Staff College, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22

No.SLRC-G-IV/Assam/Advertisement for Analogous Posts-IV/2023-24/01/1/9

Date: 16 -12-2024

## **PRESS RELEASE**

This is for information of all concerned that the provisional Answer Keys for Paper I (HSLC or equivalent examination passed and HSLC or equivalent examination passed along with ITI passed level posts) and Paper II (Read up to Class VIII level posts) of ADRE-2024 under State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts was uploaded in the website of ASSEB, Div-I on 15-11-2024 and challenges (if any) against the provisional Answer Keys were invited through an online portal in the same website from 15-11-2024 to 28-11-2024 as per Commission's Notice No. SLRC-G-IV/Assam/Advertisement for Analogous posts-IV/2023-24/01/110 dated 13-11-2024.

In case of Paper I, no objection was received against the Provisional Answer keys in the portal. In-case of Paper II, objections were received against Answer keys for four questions.

A Committee of the Academic Experts was constituted by State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV posts vide order No. SLRC-G-IV/Assam/SEBA Correspondence/2023-24/01/129 dated 19-11-2024 to examine such objections.

Accordingly, the objections raised were placed before the Committee of the Academic Experts. The Committee, after a detailed discussion in its meeting, concluded that the objections have no merit to be accepted and hence, the Committee unanimously rejected the objections.

Thus, the Answer Keys pertaining to Paper I and Paper II released earlier are final and will remain unchanged.

.Sd/-

Secretary, State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts

Memo No.SLRC-G-IV/Assam/ Advertisement for Analogous Posts-IV/2023-24/01/I/4-A Date:-/6-12-2024 Copy to:-

- Chairman, State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts.
- 2. Members, State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts.
- 3. The Chairman, Assam State School Education Board, for kind information. He is requested to pass instruction for uploading the press reclasse in the official website of Assam State School Education Board (erstwhile SEBA) i.e. www.site.sebaonline.org. on 15.12.2024.
- 4. DIPR, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for kind information. It is requested for wide publicity of the press release in leading dailies of the State on 17.12.2024
- 5. Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department. He is requested to upload the press reveal the official website of Government of Assam i.e. www.assam.gov.in on 175.12.2024.
- Office file for record.

Secretary, State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts.